Excellent/Master | Candy Nettles

Master Preferred

4002 Porter
4003 Zoom

Master Preferred

8006 Storm
8001 Jax

Master

8003 Tazzie
8007 Fi

8009 Vanna
8010 Hooligan
8004 Druid

Excellent

8002 Rocky
8008 Bette

04 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Pomeranian

08 inch

Shetland Sheepdog

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

08 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Norwich Terrier

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Lancashire Heeler

08 inch

Maltese

Norwich Terrier

Course Yardage:

Terry Tonjes
Judy Chandler

Course Yardage:

Gail Gomes
Loni Cummings

Course Yardage:

Gen Hess
Patty Fornelli

Terry Tonjes

Beverly Morgan Lewis

Beverly Morgan Lewis

Course Yardage:

Jenny Cuccinello

Rainee Johnson

GGPWCF-GOLDEN GATE PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI FANCIERS
Saturday, May 1, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

Course Time:

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E

0:50:75 100 st LI LD 27 0 0 0 O© 0

0:69:57 100 2nd [ [J 8 0 0 0 O 0
170 Course Time: 73

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E

0:51:60 100 ¥ 1st LD L0 21 0 0 0 O 0

0:56:03 NO [ L O 0 2 0 0 0
170 Course Time: 73

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E

0:47:71 100 1st ] 25 0 0 0 0O 0 O

0:55:79 100 ¥ 2nd L1 L1 17 0 0 0O O O O

No Time NQ L1 o 0 0 0 O 0 O

No Time NO [ L O 0 0 0O O O O

0:63:50 NO L1 O 0 0 1 0 0 O
170 Course Time: 73

FAULTS l

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

No Time NQ [ N 0O 0 0 O O O

0:72:74 NQ [ O 0 1 0 0 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Candy Nettles

Master Preferred

12002

Master

12013
12014
12012
12001
12010
12015
12016
12008
12020
12005
12018
12003
12019
12017
12011

Willie

Mazie
Kenji
Christy
Gregory
Tattoo
Ace
Spiff
Bizzy
Jelly
Vinnie
CURRY
Sutter
Cava
Violet
Piper

Course Yardage:

12 inch

Smooth Fox Terrier Ann H Collins

Course Yardage:

12 inch

Miniature American Shepherd Diane Keitz
Shetland Sheepdog Kim Shimizu
Shetland Sheepdog Dorothy Fujimura
Welsh Terrier Linda Brisbin
Poodle Vivian Vidoli
Miniature American Shepherd Darcy Magnaghi
Poodle Vivian Vidoli

Border Terrier Jennifer Julander

Beagle Sharon Harper
Miniature Schnauzer Carol Martin
Shetland Sheepdog Julia O'Rouke

Cocker Spaniel Sue Thomsen

Shetland Sheepdog Cathy Beam
Rat Terrier Vickey Meyer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jan Monteyne

GGPWCF-GOLDEN GATE PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI FANCIERS
Saturday, May 1, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

177 Course Time: 72

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:60:06 NQ [ O 0 0 0 0 1 0

170 Course Time: 68

FAULTS |

Time SCOI’G Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:40:05 100 st LI L) 27 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:41:80 100 2nd L] 26 0O 0 0O O O O
0:42:83 100 3rd ] 25 0 0 0O O 0 O
0:46:11 100 4th 2z 0 0 0O O O O
0:46:40 100 2z 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:53:36 100 14 0 0 0 0 0 O
0:54:33 100 L 13 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:58:12 100 [ 9 0 0 0 0 0 O
0:60:89 100 O 7 0 0 0 0 0 O
ABSENT L] O 0 0 0 O 0 O

No Time NO [ L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:46:29 No U i 0O 0 0 O 1 O
0:50:09 NO [ L O 0 0 0O O 1 O
0:55:08 NQ [ N 0O 0 2 0 1 0
0:59:04 NQ L o 0 1 1 0 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Candy Nettles

GGPWCF-GOLDEN GATE PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI FANCIERS
Saturday, May 1, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

Course Yardage: 184  course Time: 69
Master Preferred 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
16004 Taze Golden Retriever Nicole Young 0:48:60 100 1st L) [ 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
16012 Hawk All American Dog/Mixed Bree Trish Blair 0:62:01 100 2nd [ 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
16015 Carly Labrador Retriever Karen Johnson ABSENT [ OO 0 0 0 0 0 0
16006 The Mick Golden Retriever Tracy Zitnitsky ABSENT E O O 0 0 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 177  course Time: 67
Master 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
16002 Edge Australian Shepherd Julie Baclene 0:43:13 100 st UL 23 0 0 0 0 0 O
16011 Buffy Miniature American Shepherd Linda Ng 0:45:13 100 2nd L] 21 0 0 0 0 0 0
16007 Patrick Welsh Terrier Linda Brisbin 0:47:33 100 3rd L 19 0O 0 0 O 0 O
16009 Magic Momo Shetland Sheepdog Philip Seyer 0:49:51 100 ath L) L1 17 0O 0 0O O 0 O
16003 Yoshio Shiba Inu Peter Chuck 0:54:65 100 12 0O 0 0 O 0 O
16013 Indi Pumi Christine Brew 0:36:54 NQ [ O 0 0 0O O 1 O
Course Yardage: 177 _ course Time: 67
Excellent 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
16014 Steiner Rat Terrier Saranah Tandberg 0:59:81 NO Q OO 0 1 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Candy Nettles

Master

20003
20002
20032
20019
20015
20016
20028
20010

Master

20001
20008
20014
20007
20013
20017
20004
20026
20006
20021
20018
20011
20027
20020

Preferred

Bean
Rocky
Jessiel
Mel
Jenna
Sierra
Mark

Sansei

Kaelyn
Sully
Mr. Gibbs
Lucy
Shaylee
Tucker
Hallie
Quinn
Kaydyn
Sadie
Zoom
Aspen
Bonko
Rio

20 inch

Labrador Retriever
Dalmatian

Airedale Terrier
Bernese Mountain Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Doberman Pinscher
Dalmatian

Rhodesian Ridgeback

20 inch

Border Collie

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie
Flat-Coated Retriever
Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog

Course Yardage:

James Cobb

Mary Moore

Suzanne Tharpe
Deborah Saks

Carol and Jerry Vesely
Sharisse Chavez

Mary Moore

Barbara Sasaki

Course Yardage:

Jenn Hunt

Sarah Anger
Deidra Notheis
Margot McKereghan
Cynthia A Hult
Larry Rich

Ann Brown

Mary Roseberry
Kelley McNair
Suzanne Brehm
Kathi Kikuyana
Nicole Young
Jose Luis Gomez

Margaret Majua

GGPWCF-GOLDEN GATE PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI FANCIERS
Saturday, May 1, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

Course Time:

Time Score Q

Ly

FAULTS

Place 2xQ/ Top25 PACH Time

0:45:88 100 1st
0:61:08 100 2nd
0:61:56 100 3rd
0:69:33 100 4th
ABSENT L[]
0:66:87 NO LI
0:69:06 NO [
0:70:70 NO [

184  course Time: 64

Time Score Q

[]

Ly

I R A W A

[]

R R A A

27
11
11

3

O O O O o o o o

P P O O 0 O o 7%

W

O O O O o o o o

FAULTS

O O o o o o o o dH

O O O O O o o o ™’

O O O O 0o o o o m

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

0:39:00 100 1st
0:42:34 100 2nd
0:45:91 100 3rd
0:48:78 100 4th
0:53:78 100
0:56:08 100

0:57:45

U]
No Time NO L
U]
U]
o

No Time NQ
0:46:54 NQ
0:48:14 NQ
0:50:01 NO [
0:52:73 NO L]

]I & O O & <]

I N N O N A I

[]
[]

[]

Y A I A A O

25
21
18
15
10

7

6

O O O O O O o o o o o o o

0

r O P O O O OO OO O O o X

0

w

O O B O O O O O O oo o o o

0

B O O O OO0 o o o o o d

0

©O O P O O O O O O O 0o o o ™

2

O O O O O O O O 0O 0O o oo o m
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Excellent/Master | Candy Nettles

Excellent

20031 FRIDLEY
20022 Remi
20024 Hobbs
20009 Rumble

Master

24002 Solo
24001 Jeter
24003 Beau
24004 Boston

Excellent

24007 Dare

Course Yardage:

20 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gina Gardner
Border Collie Gen Hess
Border Collie Lauren Leach
Labrador Retriever Erna Slingland

Course Yardage:

24 inch

Collie Julia O'Rourke

Golden Retriever Bart Zitnitsky
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Nanci Bryant
Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer Underwood

Course Yardage:

24 inch

Great Dane Gwen DeBaere

GGPWCF-GOLDEN GATE PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI FANCIERS
Saturday, May 1, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

184 Course Time: 64
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
No Time NQ LI L O 0O 0 0O O O O
0:39:17 NQ [ Hp 0O 0 0 1 0 O
0:52:30 NQ LI L O 0 1 0 0 0 O
0:65:31 NO [ . 3 0 0 0 1 O
184 Course Time: 68
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:60:69 100 ¥ 1st [] 7 0 0 0O O O O
ABSENT LI L O 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:52:59 NQ [ L O 0 2 2 0 2 0
0:74:46 NQ LI L O 8 1 0 0 0 0
184 Course Time: 68
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:59:35 100 ¥ 1st L1 LI 0 0 0O O 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | Candy Nettles

Premier Preferred

8006 Storm
8001 Jax

Premier

8003 Tazzie
8008 Bette
8007 F

8010 Hooligan

Premier

12006 Neli
12001 Gregory
12013 Mazie
12019 Cava
12012 Christy

Premier

16013 Indi
16002 Edge

08 inch

Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

08 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Norwich Terrier
Norwich Terrier

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

12 inch

Cocker Spaniel

Welsh Terrier

Miniature American Shepherd

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

16 inch

Pumi

Australian Shepherd

16009 Magic Momo Shetland Sheepdog

Gail Gomes

Loni Cummings

Gen Hess
Rainee Johnson
Patty Fornelli

Beverly Morgan Lewis

Celeste Dwyer
Linda Brisbin
Diane Keitz
Cathy Beam

Dorothy Fujimura

Christine Brew
Julie Baclene

Philip Seyer

GGPWCF-GOLDEN GATE PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI FANCIERS

Saturday, May 1, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

No Time NO [ O O
0:69:41 NO [ O O
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
ABSENT L[] O O
0:59:43 NO [ [ O
0:68:92 NOQ L] O O
0:74:84 NQ LI O O
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
ABSENT LI O O
No Time NO [ 0 O
No Time NO L] 1
No Time NO L] O O
0:48:83 NO [ O O
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
No Time NO [T OO
0:46:55 NOQ L O O
0:73:04 Nno LT OO

FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0

0 1 0 O 0
FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0

O 0O O o 2 o

12 1 1 0 0 0
30 O 1 0 0 o©
FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0O 0O O o o0 o

0 1 0 0 0 0
FAULTS I

Tme R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0

O 0O O o 1 o

42 0 0 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | Candy Nettles

Premier

20026 Quinn
20022 Remi
20027 Bonko
20006 Kaydyn
20021 Sadie
20020 Rio

Premier

24002 Solo
24001 Jeter

20 inch

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog

24 inch

Collie

Golden Retriever

Mary Roseberry
Gen Hess

Jose Luis Gomez
Kelley McNair
Suzanne Brehm

Margaret Majua

Julia O'Rourke

Bart Zitnitsky

GGPWCF-GOLDEN GATE PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI FANCIERS
Saturday, May 1, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25

ABSENT [ O O
No Time NOQ L O O
0:43:97 NO [ O O
0:51:70 NQ L1 O O
0:57:59 Nno L) OO
0:69:93 No L) OO
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25

ABSENT [ O O

ABSENT [ O O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets

FAULTS |

Time R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 2 0 1 0

0 1 0 0 0 0

9 1 1 0 1 0

45 2 0 0 1 0
FAULTS |

Time R w T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0



Open | Candy Nettles

Open

8012 Loretta
8011 Ronan
8013 Greta

Open

12023 Sangie
12024 Fly
12006 Neli

Open Preferred

16017 Emily

Open

24008 Nike

08 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Norwich Terrier

Pug

12 inch

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Cocker Spaniel

16 inch
Labrador
24 inch

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Course Yardage:

Christine Johnson

Patty Fornelli

Cassandra Mennemeie

Course Yardage:

Cathy Beam
Kathi Kikuyama
Celeste Dwyer

Course Yardage:

Laurie Sperry

Course Yardage:

Carol Vesely

GGPWCF-GOLDEN GATE PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI FANCIERS
Saturday, May 1, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

147 Course Time:

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:53:08 100 1st L1 L]

0:56:70 95 2nd [ [J

No Time NOQ L OO
147  course Time: 68

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:61:53 95 v 15t [ [

No Time NO [ L O

0:52:92 NO [ NN
158 Course Time: 70

Time Score Q
0:64:28 NO L]

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

158 Course Time:

Time Score Q
0:75:60 NQ [

67

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

EAULTS |

Time R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 O

0 1 0 0 0 O

0 0 0 0 0 O
FAULTS |

Time R w T F E
0 1 0 0 0 0O©

0 0 0 0 0 O

0 2 0 0 1 0
EAULTS |

Time R w T F E
0 2 1 0 1 0
FAULTS |

Time R w T F E
6 2 0 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Novice | Candy Nettles

Novice Preferred

08 inch

8016 Montesquieu Pug

Novice B

8015 Mya

Novice A

8069 Piper
8014 Chip
8017 lzzy

Novice B

12025 Lela

Novice Preferred

16019 Shortie

08 inch

Norwich Terrier

08 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

12 inch
Lowchen

16 inch
Bull Terrier

Course Yardage:

Cassandra Mennemeie

Course Yardage:

Rainee Johnson

Course Yardage:

Kathi Morrison
Vernon Jettlund

Sherry Ren

Course Yardage:

Jenny Cuccinello

Course Yardage:

Connie Jardine

GGPWCF-GOLDEN GATE PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI FANCIERS

Saturday, May 1, 2021 - Standard Class Scores

Course Time:

Time Score Q
ABSENT L

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

Course Time:

Time Score Q
0:58:75 100

74

Place 2xQ/ Top25
st L1 [

Course Time:

Time Score Q

74

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:45:22 100 st 1 [

0:57:66 100 2nd [ [J

0:62:64 90 3rd [ [
Course Time: 69

Time Score Q
0:67:44

NQ L)

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

Course Time:

Time Score Q
0:55:16 95 W

70

Place 2xQ/ Top25

1st L1 [

FAULTS
Time R w T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R w T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 1 0 1 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R W T F E
0 3 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R W T F E
0 1 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



GGPWCF-GOLDEN GATE PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI FANCIERS

B Saturday, May 1, 2021 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: 135  course Time: 71

Novice Preferred 20 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

20036 Otis All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeanne Sapunor 0:87:46 NO [ OO 16 0 0 1 0 0
Course Yardage: 135  course Time: 65

Novice B 20 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

20035 Lark Australian Shepherd Jean Donovan 0:57:86 100 1st L U 0 0 0 0 0 0

20034 Joey Belgian Tervuren Lynda Tjarks ABSENT E O O 0 0 0 0 0 0

20039 Kirby Labrador karen johnson No Time NQ L1 o 0O 0 O o o0 oO

20037 Trouble Border Collie Ginny Carlson 0:32:06 NOQ [T O 0 0 0O 0O 2 0

20038 Allegra All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mary Saltarelli 0:47:01 NO [] 0O 0 0 2 0 2 0

Course Yardage: 135 courseTime: 66

Novice B 24 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

24009 Raven Belgian Sheepdog Margot McKereghan 0:50:18 100 st 1 [ 0 0 0O O 0 O

24010 Tartyn Golden Retriever Kelley McNair 0:47:46 90 ond L) L 0 2 0 0 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



